
Coom be-Bloxdorf P.C.
-CIVIL ENGINEERS-

-STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS-

-LAND SURVEYORS-

Design Firm License No. 184-002703

CB

C
B

 P
R

O
J
E

C
T

 N
O

 0
9

0
7

0
-
7

 

_MML_

0:2.000000 ’:" / IN.

8/10/2012

USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE =

PLOT DATE =

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

NO.
SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

 57  CHAMPAIGN  81  54 

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

RTE.

     (10-32HB-2)BY    

CONTRACT NO. 70109

SHEET NO.  16 OF  27 SHEETS

STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

F.A.I.

                                           

                                           

DESIGNED - GJB    

-

-

-

RKM    

CFC    

CHECKED

DRAWN

CHECKED RKM/MCB

F
IL

E
 N

A
M

E
 =

F
IL

E
 N

A
M

E

..
.\

0
1
0
0
2
9
1
-
7
0
1
0
9
-
0
1

6
-
f
e
n

c
e
-
r
a
il

in
g

-
0

2
.d

g
n

 
 

 
   

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
   

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

at

50^ F

*Variable - See Plans

(10’-0’’ Maximum Post Spacing)

C C
A

C C

E E

A

R-32

D

D

F
a
b
r
ic

L
e
n
g
th

4
’-

2
’’

3
0
^

3
0
^

Detail A

B B

BILL OF MATERIAL

ANCHOR BOLT DETAILS

BASE ‘

~ Post

Top of Sidewalk

Detail C

Detail B

Unit QuantityItem

1 1/4 ’’ x 1 1/4 ’’ x 9’’ lg.   Bar

 Foot

 1/2 ’’ ‘

1’’ x 1 1/2 ’’ Slotted Holes
 1/2 ’’ x 1 1/2 ’’ x 7’’ Bar

~ Interior Post

‘  1/2 ’’ x 6’’ x 9’’ 

ELEVATION
SECTION A-A

DETAIL A DETAIL B

DETAIL C

HANDRAIL SPLICE

BASE ‘

SECTION B-B

SECTION E-E

VIEW C-C

VIEW D-D

Knuckle end

3 
1/

2 
"

* Knuckle end * * See Handrail Detail

*

(Inside Face)

 1/4 "

~ End Post

2
’
’
 

6
’
’
 

3’’ 3’’ 

 3/4 ’’ 6’’  3/4 ’’  1/2 ’’ x 1 1/2 ’’ x 5 1/4 ’’ Bar

8
-
 3

/8
 "

 c
a
p
 s

c
r
e
w

s
 a

t 
|1

2
"
 c

ts
.

10’’

4’-0’’ R.

|2
"

3
’-

5
 1

/2
 ’

’

6
’-

2
 1

/2
 ’

’ 

3
’
-
6
"

1
’’

 

Sidewalk

2
’
’
 

3 1/2 ’’ 

2’’ 2’’ 

4’’ 

1 
1/

2 
’’

 
3

’
’
 

9
"
 

3
’
’
 

1 
1/

2 
’’

 

1’’ 2’’ 2’’ 1’’ 

6’’ 

‘  1/4 ’’ x 3’’ x 3’’

 1/4 ’’ rail splice

1
’’

 
1

’’
 

2
’
-
9

’
’

1’’ 1’’ 1’’ 2’’ 1 1/2 ’’ 1 1/2 ’’ 2’’ 1’’ 

9’’ 

 7/8 ’’ } Bolt

1
’’

 

2
’
’
 

1
’’

 

1’’ 3’’ 

(At Expansion Joint)

 1/4 ’’ ‘

1’’ 

5’’ 

(Handrail)

‘  1/4 ’’ x 3’’ x 3’’

‘  1/4 ’’ x  1/2 ’’ x 3 1/2 ’’ 

 1/4 
Seal

Chain Link Fabric

Bridge Fence Railing

Seal

‘  1/4 ’’ x  1/2 ’’ x 3 1/2 ’’ 

 1/4 

2
’
-
4

’
’

P
a
ra

p
e
t

Rail Splice

See Detail

Fabric ties at |12’’ cts.

(typ. Int. Posts)

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

Interior post, typ.

 1/4 ’’ x  3/4 ’’

Stretcher Bar

Traffic

Face

Chain Link Fabric

9 Gauge wire, 2’’ mesh

~  3/8 ’’ Self-

tapping screws

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

Top brace rail

Fabric ties at 24" cts. max. (typ. Brace Rails)

HSS 3 1/2  x 3 1/2  x  1/4 

End post

ASTM A513 1 1/2  x  3/4  x 14 gage

x  3/4 ’’ long holders at |18’’ cts.

HSS 3 1/2  x 3 1/2  x  1/4 

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

HSS 2 x 2 x  1/4 

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

HSS 3 1/2  x 3 1/2  x 1/4 

End post

HS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

Top brace rail

HSS 3 1/2  x 3 1/2  x 1/4 

End post

Drill & tap -  3/8 ’’ HHCS, typ.

‘  1/4 ’’ x 2’’ x 2 1/2 ’’, typ.

1 
1/

2 
’’

Typ.
1 1/2 ’’

 1/4 ’’ x  3/4 ’’ Stretcher bar, typ.

ASTM A513 1 1/2  x  3/4  x 14 gage

x  3/4 ’’ long holders, typ.

Pedestrian side

HSS 3 1/2  x 3 1/2  x  1/4 , typ.

Bent ‘  1/4 ’’ x  * x 6’-9’’, typ.

Chain link fabric

1 
1/

2 
’’

1
’’

1
’’

Drill & tap -  3/8 ’’ HHCS, typ.

‘  1/4 ’’ x 2’’ x 2 1/2 ’’, typ.

1 1/2 ’’

 1/4 ’’ x  3/4 ’’ Stretcher bar, typ.

ASTM A513 1 1/2  x  3/4  x 14 gage

x  3/4 ’’ long holders, typ.

Typ.

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

*

at 50^ F

 1/8 

 1/8 
G

 1/4 ’’ rail splice

RAIL SPLICE

1’’ 2’’ 1 1/2 ’’ 1 1/2 ’’ 

9’’ 

2’’ 1’’ 1 1/2 ’’ 1 1/2 ’’ 

~  3/8 ’’ Self-

tapping screws

Typ.
 3/16 

‘  3/8 ’’ x 1 3/8 ’’ x 9’’ 

Top & Bottom

1 
1/

2 
’’

 
1 

1/
2 

’’
 

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

 1/8 

 1/8 
G

 9/16 ’’ X  3/4 ’’

Slotted holes

 3/16 
 3/16 

 3/16 

HSS 3 1/2  x 3 1/2  x  1/4 

End post

HSS 3 x 3 x  1/4 

Interior post

‘  3/8 ’’ x 1 7/8 ’’ x 9’’ 

Each side

 1/8 ’’ Fabric reinforced

elastomeric pad

1’’ Round bar stock

AASHTO M270 G50 -Tap

for  5/8 ’’ } mach. bolts

 5/8 ’’ } x 2’’ hex. hd.

machine bolts with

washer

   In lieu of the cast-in-place anchor device shown, the Contractor has the

option of drilling and setting  5/8 ’’ } anchor rods according to Article 509.06

of the Standard Specifications.  Embedment shall be according to the

manufacturer’s specifications.

3’’ 

2 1/2 "

 1/4 

HANDRAIL DETAIL

~ End Post

‘  1/4 ’’ x 2’’ x 2’’

‘  1/4 ’’ x 2’’ x 5’’

1’’ 1 1/2 ’’ 1 1/2 ’’ 

5’’ 

1’’ 

 1/4 ’’ ‘

1 
1/

2 
’’

 

Interior Post

End Post

 7/8 ’’ } Bolts,

2 flat washers,

& 2 hex. nuts.

Drill and Tap HSS 2 x 2 x  1/4 

for  3/8 ’’ } cap screws. Provide

 9/16 ’’ x  3/4 ’’ slots in

‘  1/4 ’’ x 2’’ x 5’’.

7-1-10

BRIDGE FENCE RAILING, PARAPET MOUNTED

STRUCTURE NO. 010-0291

430

See Sheet 11 of 27 for post spacing   All steel rail elements shall be galvanized according

to Article 509.05 of the Standard Specifications. All

of these elements, except the chain link fabric and

ties, shall also be powder coated. At a minimum,

the powder coating process shall consist of a zinc

phosphate pretreatment/wash, a gray zinc rich primer

coat and a black top coat.

  The galvanized chain link fabric and ties shall be vinyl

coated black according to Section 509 and Article

1006.27(a)(1)d of the Standard Specifications.


